If you are not completely satisfied
with any of the products featured
in this brochure, return the product
within 45 days for a FULL REFUND
UHPLC Column and
System Protection
Essentials
Maximize system performance and uptime

V
ials
Ordering Information†
Description 1000/pk Price
Cert+ MSQ Vial Kit, 9 mm, 2 mL Clear w/ Patch + MSQ PTFE/Silicone AR0-992A-13-M $ 595
Cert+ MSQ Vial Kit, 9 mm, 2 mL Amber w/ Patch + MSQ PTFE/Silicone AR0-992B-13-M 635
Convenience Kits – Certified PLUS (Cert+) Mass Spec Quality (MSQ)
9-425 Screw-Top Vials and Caps with Locked-Fit Septa
• For your most demanding analysis; high sensitive detectors
• HPLC and LC/MS tested and certified
• State-of-the-art design and manufacture
12 x 32 mm, 9-425 (9 mm) Screw-Top Vials and Kits
12 x 32mm Specialty Vials
Snap to Vials, Specialty
Inserts for 9-425 Screw-Tops Vials
Ordering Information
Description 100/pk Price 1000/pk Price
Vial Kit, 9 mm, High Recovery (CD) Clear + PTFE/Silicone AR0-9981-12 $ 179 AR0-9981-13 $ 1,439
Vial Kit, 9 mm, High Recovery (CD) Clear + PTFE/Silicone, preSlit AR0-9982-12 189 AR0-9982-13 1,505
Vial Kit, 9 mm, µVial i3 (Qsert) Clear w/ Patch + PTFE/Silicone AR0-9973-12 179 AR0-9973-13 1,465
Vial Kit, 9 mm, µVial i3 (Qsert) Clear w/ Patch + PTFE/Silicone, preSlit AR0-9974-12 189 AR0-9974-13 1,555
Vial Kit, 9 mm, PP, 300 µL + PTFE/Silicone* AR0-9991-12 60 AR0-9991-13 419
Vial Kit, 9 mm, PP, 300 µL + PTFE/Silicone, preSlit* AR0-9992-12 189 AR0-9992-13 465
No write-on patch unless otherwise indicated.
*Made of Polypropylene
Convenience Kits – Limited Volume Specialty 9-425 Screw-Top Vials and
Caps with Bonded-In Septa
• Kits for microsampling (center-draining and fused-insert vials)
• CD and Qsert vials offer superior performance over vials with loose inserts
• Polypropylene (PP) vial kits for bio- or ion-chromatography, or pH-sensitive samples
12 x 32mm Specialty Vials
Snap to Vials, Specialty
Inserts for 9-425 Screw-Tops Vials
12 x 32mm Specialty Vials
Snap to Vials, Specialty
Inserts for 9-425 Screw-Tops Vials
Ordering Information
Description 1000/pk Price
Vial, 9 mm Screw, 2 mL Clear, No Patch AR0-3900-13 $ 189
Vial, 9 mm Screw, 2 mL Amber, No Patch AR0-3901-13 199
Vial, 9 mm Screw, 2 mL Clear, w/ Patch AR0-3910-13 199
Vial, 9 mm Screw, 2 mL Amber, w/ Patch AR0-3911-13 209
Vial, 9 mm Screw, 2 mL Clear, w/ Patch, Silanized AR0-3960-13 509
Ordering Information
Description 100/pk Price 1000/pk Price
Vial, 9 mm Screw, µVial i3 (Qsert) Clear, No Patch AR0-3920-12 $ 145 AR0-3920-13 $ 1,119
Vial, 9 mm Screw, µVial i3 (Qsert) Amber, No Patch AR0-3921-12 155 AR0-3921-13 1,219
Vial, 9 mm Screw, v-Vial Clear, No Patch** AR0-3940-12 145 AR0-3940-13 1,119
Vial, 9 mm Screw, v-Vial Amber, No Patch** AR0-3941-12 155 AR0-3941-13 1,219
Cert+ Vial, 9 mm Screw, PP, 300 µL Clear, No Patch* AR0-39S0-12-C 30 AR0-39S0-13-C 229
**51-Expansion glass.
*Made of Polypropylene.
9-425 Screw-Top Vials, 2.0 mL
• Used with most autosamplers, including Agilent®, Thermo Scientific®, Waters®,
and many others
• Performs as well as crimp or snap vials
• Offers improved cap convenience and accessibility (easy on, easy off)
Limited Volume Specialty 9-425 Screw-Top Vials
• Microsampling Qsert and v-Vial center-draining vials
• Qsert fused-insert vials ensure proper seating of the cap
• Extremely low residual volume
12 x 32mm Specialty Vials
Snap to Vials, Specialty
Inserts for 9-425 Screw-Tops Vials
12 x 32mm Specialty Vials
Snap to Vials, Specialty
Inserts for 9-425 Screw-Tops Vials
12 x 32mm Specialty Vials
Snap to Vials, Specialty
Inserts for 9-425 Screw-Tops Vials
†Certified PLUS (Cert+) Level 3 Certification
  USA     Tel: 310-212-0555    |    Canada     Tel: 800-543-3681    |    Puerto Rico       Tel: 800-541-4752
Phenomenex
 | Fax: 310-328-7768     Email: info@phenomenex.com     Web: www.phenomenex.com
6
V
ia
ls
For additional vial product selection and detailed
information visit:
12 x 32 mm, 11 mm Crimp-Top Vial and Seals/Closures
Ordering Information
Description 100/pk Price 1000/pk Price
Vial, Crimp, v-Vial Clear, No Patch* — — AR0-3740-13 $ 1,119
Vial, Crimp, v-Vial Amber, No Patch* — — AR0-3741-13 1,219
Vial, Crimp, µVial i3 (Qsert), Clear, w/ Patch AR0-3725-12 $ 165 AR0-3725-13 1,219
Vial, Crimp, µVial i3 (Qsert), Amber, w/ Patch AR0-3726-12 175 AR0-3726-13 1,319
*51-Expansion glass.
Limited Volume Specialty Crimp-Top Vials
• Microsampling (center-draining and fused-insert vials)
Seals / Closures for Crimp-Top Vials
• Excellent for volatile samples
• Extra clean to eliminate contamination
• Colored aluminum
Ordering Information
Description 1000/pk Price
Seal, 11 mm Diameter, Crimp, PTFE/Silicone, silver AR0-5780-13 $ 275
Seal, 11 mm Diameter, Crimp, PTFE/Silicone/PTFE, silver AR0-5760-13 285
Seal, 11 mm Diameter, Crimp, PTFE/Rubber, silver AR0-5740-13 165
Seal, 11 mm Diameter, Crimp, PTFE/Rubber, blue AR0-5742-13 175
Seal, 11 mm Diameter, Crimp, PTFE/Rubber, red AR0-5741-13 175
Seal, 11 mm Diameter, Crimp, PTFE/Rubber, green AR0-5743-13 175
Seal, 11 mm Diameter, Crimp, PTFE/Rubber, gold AR0-574G-13 175
Seal, 11 mm Diameter, Crimp, PTFE, silver AR0-5710-13 185
Crimp-Top Vials, 2.0 mL
• Cleaner vials eliminate ghost peaks and contaminants
• Used with most autosamplers, including Agilent®, Thermo
Scientific®, Waters®
• Larger-opening “wide-mouth” style prevents broken needles
and system downtime
• Precision neck improves crimping
Ordering Information
Description 1000/pk Price
Standard Opening
Vial, Crimp, 2 mL Clear, No Patch AR0-3700-13 $ 179
Vial, Crimp, 2 mL Clear, w/ Patch AR0-3710-13 189
Vial, Crimp, 2 mL Amber, w/ Patch AR0-3711-13 199
Wide Mouth Opening
Vial, Crimp, 2 mL Wide Mouth, Clear, No Patch AR0-37K0-13 $ 185
Vial, Crimp, 2 mL Wide Mouth, Clear, w/ Patch AR0-37L0-13 195
Vial, Crimp, 2 mL Wide Mouth, Amber, No Patch AR0-37K1-13 195
Vial, Crimp, 2 mL Wide Mouth, Amber, w/ Patch AR0-37L1-13 205
12 x 32mm Specialty Vials
Snap to Vials, Specialty
Inserts for 9-425 Screw-Tops Vials
12 x 32mm Specialty Vials

UHPLC Sample Preparation
Phenex Syringe Filters
Ordering Information
4 mm Diameter
for ≤ 2 mL sample volumes
15 mm Diameter
for 2 – 10 mL sample volumes
25 – 28 mm Diameter
for 10 – 100 mL sample volumes
Membrane Type/Size Part No. Unit Price Part No. Unit Price Part No. Unit Price
0.20 µm
Phenex-RC
(Regenerated Cellulose)
AF0-3203-12 100/pk $ 165 AF0-2203-12 100/pk $ 179 AF0-8203-12  5 100/pk $ 219
AF0-3203-52 500/pk 595 AF0-2203-52 500/pk 679 AF0-8203-52  5 500/pk 845
Phenex-PES  3
(Polyethersulfone)
— — — — — — AF0-8208-12  7 100/pk 239
— — — — — — AF0-8208-52  7 500/pk 935
Phenex-PTFE  6
(Polytetrafluoroethylene)
AF0-3202-12 100/pk 169 AF0-2202-12 100/pk 205 AF0-1202-12 100/pk 239
AF0-3202-52 500/pk 639 AF0-2202-52 500/pk 785 AF0-1202-52 500/pk 935
Phenex-NY
(Nylon)
AF3-3207-12 100/pk 169 AF0-2207-12 100/pk 179 AF0-1207-12 100/pk 235
AF3-3207-52 500/pk 635 AF0-2207-52 500/pk 679 AF0-1207-52 500/pk 895
Phenex-GF/NY
(Glass Fiber/Nylon)
An integrated syringe filter unit containing an inert borosilicate glass fiber prefilter and a Nylon
(NY) membrane. Excellent for filtration of particle-laden samples, such as foods and beverages,
environmental, biofuels, and dissolution samples. Use less hand pressure to filter even the
most difficult samples. Outlet connection is luer lock.
AF0-1A47-12  7 100/pk 375
AF0-1A47-52  7 500/pk 1,475
Phenex-PVDF
(Polyvinylidene Fluoride)
— — — AF6-5206-12 100/pk $ 185 AF6-6206-12 100/pk 236
— — — AF6-5206-52 500/pk 669 AF6-6206-52 500/pk 899
Phenex-GF/PVDF
(Glass Fiber/Polyvinylidene
Fluoride)
An integrated syringe filter unit containing an inert borosilicate glass fiber prefilter and a PVDF
membrane. The hydrophilic PVDF membrane provides high flow rates and throughput, low
extractables and broad chemical compatibility. This membrane binds less protein than nylon or
PTFE membranes.
AF6-6C06-12 100/pk 359
AF6-6C06-52 500/pk 1,459
Phenex-CA  4
(Cellulose Acetate)
— — — — — — AF0-8204-12  7 100/pk 205
— — — — — — AF0-8204-52  7 500/pk 789
Phenex-GF/CA  2,3,4
(Glass Fiber/Cellulose Acetate)
An integrated syringe filter unit containing an inert borosilicate glass fiber prefilter and a CA
membrane. Excellent for filtration of tissue culture media, general biological sample filtration
and clarification. Outlet connection is luer lock.
AF0-8A09-12  7 100/pk 269
AF0-8A09-52  7 500/pk 1,055
0.45 µm
Phenex-RC
(Regenerated Cellulose)
AF0-3103-12 100/pk $ 165 AF0-2103-12 100/pk $ 179 AF0-8103-12  5 100/pk $ 219
AF0-3103-52 500/pk 595 AF0-2103-52 500/pk 679 AF0-8103-52  5 500/pk 845
Phenex-PES 3
(Polyethersulfone)
— — — — — — AF0-8108-12  7 100/pk 239
— — — — — — AF0-8108-52  7 500/pk 935
Phenex-PTFE  6
(Polytetrafluoroethylene)
AF0-3102-12 100/pk 169 AF0-2102-12 100/pk 205 AF0-1102-12 100/pk 239
AF0-3102-52 500/pk 639 AF0-2102-52 500/pk 785 AF0-1102-52 500/pk 935
Phenex-NY

• Capacities ranging from 3 to 20 mL
• Made of ultra-clean, high-purity plastic
Ordering Information
Part No.  Description Capacity (mL) Unit Price
AS0-8408 Plastic Disposable
Syringes, Luer-lock
3 100/pk $ 85
AS0-8409 Plastic Disposable
Syringes, Luer-lock
5 100/pk 95
AS0-8410 Plastic Disposable
Syringes, Luer-lock
10 100/pk 105
AS0-8411 Plastic Disposable
Syringes, Luer-lock
20 100/pk 120
* Choose larger volume syringe to reduce force on syringe filter membrane. 10 mL or
larger syringe is recommended.

protection system, the kit will provide reliable connections and
quality performance every time.
Ordering Information
Core-Shell Performance Enhancement Kit
Part No.   Description Unit Price
AQ0-8892 Core-Shell Performance Enhancement Kit, Includes: PEEKsil™ Tubing, Fittings
and Tool*
ea $ 259
*Kit AQ0-8892 includes the following components: Kit Quantity
PEEKsil Tubing 0.100 mm ID x 1/16 in. OD x 20 cm L, Red 2/pk
PEEKsil Tubing 0.100 mm ID x 1/16 in. OD x 10 cm L, Red ea
Sure-Lok™ High Pressure PEEK 1-Pc Nut, 10-32, for 1/16 in. Tubing 10/pk
Sure-Lok Fitting Tightening Tool, Aluminum ea
Accessories and Replacement Parts
Part No.   Description Unit Price
AT0-8896 PEEKsil Tubing 0.100 mm ID x 1/16 in. OD x 20 cm L, Red 5/pk $ 90
AT0-8897 PEEKsil Tubing 0.100 mm ID x 1/16 in. OD x 10 cm L, Red 5/pk 80
AQ0-8503 Sure-Lok High Pressure PEEK 1-Pc Nut, 10-32, for 1/16 in. Tubing 10/pk 189
AQ0-8530 Sure-Lok Fitting Tightening Tool, Aluminum ea 30
Injector
Pre-Heater
SecurityGuard ULTRA
Column Protection System
UHPLC Colum
n
Detector (≥ 40 Hz)
F L O
 W
PEEKsil Tubing
20 cm (200 mm)
PEEKsil Tubing
10 cm (100 mm)
PEEKsil™ Tubing
20 cm (200 mm)
UHPLC Column Protection
Core-Shell Performance Enhancement Kit
Installing your core-shell
performance enhancement kit
  USA     Tel: 310-212-0555    |    Canada     Tel: 800-543-3681    |    Puerto Rico       Tel: 800-541-4752
Phenomenex
 | Fax: 310-328-7768     Email: info@phenomenex.com     Web: www.phenomenex.com
13
H
ig
h P
ressure Fitting
s
Essential High Pressure Fitting Tool
Use this handy tool to tighten any standard, short- or long-style knurl-headed (high
pressure) male nut like the Sure-Lok™ polymeric ones shown above. The tool can also
be used with many of the low-pressure nuts commonly used in the lab.
Ordering Information
Part No. Description Unit Price
AQ0-8530 Sure-Lok Fitting Tightening Tool, Alumimum ea $ 30
Pressure rated up to
28,000 psi (1,930 bar)
Ultra-High Performance Stainless Steel
Zero Dead-Volume Union
Stainless Steel Construction, Pressure Rated to
28,000 psi (1,930 bar)
• For 1/16 in. OD tubing, with 10-32 threading
• 0.010 in. thru hole, 20 nL swept volume
• Includes 2 fittings (nuts and ferrules)
Ordering Information
Part No. Description Unit Price
AQ0-8507 Zero Dead Volume Union, SS, with Fittings, 10-32, for 1/16 in.
Tubing, 28,000 psi (1,930 bar)
ea 75
AQ0-8503
Pressure rated up to
12,000 psi (827 bar)
AQ0-8504 shown with
AQ0-8505
Pressure rated up to
19,000 psi  (1,310 bar)
UHPLC/ HPLC Sure-Lok™ High Pressure PEEK Male Nut Fittings
Made of a proprietary PEEK blend, these ultra-high perfor-
mance polymeric fittings are perfect for all extreme high-pres-
sure applications, and best for ion- and bio-chromatography.
For 1/16 in. diameter tubing, there are two design types. The
convenient one-piece design is pressure rated to 12,000 psi
(827 bar) and stable up to temperatures of 200 °C. The second
type is engineered as a 3-piece unit, with a ferrule and stain-
less steel gripping ring that will provide leak-free connections
up to 19,000 psi (1,310 bar). For higher pressure-rated fittings
use the stainless steel nut and ferrule set (AQ0-8506).
Quick Use Notes for AQ0-8504 and AQ0-8505
Slide the nut (AQ0-8504), steel ring and PEEK ferrule on the
tube, in that order.
Important! The side of the ring with the wider flat surface
should face toward the nut, and the narrow-edged side of the
ring toward the ferrule.
Ordering Information
Part No. Description Unit Price
AQ0-8503 Sure-Lok High Pressure PEEK 1-Pc Nut, 10-32, for
1/16 in. Tubing, 12,000 psi (827 bar) **
10/pk $ 189
AQ0-8504 Sure-Lok High Pressure PEEK Nut, 10-32, for 1/16 in.
Tubing, 19,000 psi (1,310 bar) *.**
10/pk $ 147
AQ0-8505 Sure-Lok PEEK Ferrule Assembly (2-pc), for High
Pressure 2-Pc Nut (AQ0-8504)
10/pk $ 110
*Ferrule assembly (AQ0-8505) must be ordered separately.
**Sure-Lok Fitting Tightening Tool (AQ0-8530) is required for AQ0-8503 and AQ0-8504
UHPLC Column Fittings (Over 19,000 psi)
Ultra-High Performance Stainless Steel Nut and Ferrule Set
For ultra-high pressure connections use this specially-de-
signed 10-32 stainless steel nut and ferrule set. The metal
ferrule cuts a ring near the end of the tube to swage the fitting
to the tube, and will provide a maximum operational limit of
28,000 psi (1,930 bar). Seating (swaging) the fitting usually
takes only about a 1/4 turn beyond the point where the ferrule
first starts to grab the tubing.
Pressure rated up to
28,000 psi (1,930 bar)
Ordering Information
Part No. Description Unit Price
AQ0-8506 Nut and Ferrule Set, SS, 10-32, for 1/16 in. Tubing,
28,000 psi (1,930 bar)
10/pk $ 215
Important: To achieve the maximum pressure rating, 45 lbs of torque is required.
  USA     Tel: 310-212-0555    |    Canada     Tel: 800-543-3681    |    Puerto Rico       Tel: 800-541-4752

tectio
n
Ordering Information
SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges
SecurityGuard ULTRA Holder
Column ID (mm)
Material Description pH Stability      2.1 3.0 4.6
Cartridges for General Purpose/ Pharmaceutical $ 405/3pk $ 405/3pk $ 405/3pk
C18 (ODS, Octadecyl) 1.5 – 8.5*  AJ0-8782 AJ0-8775 AJ0-8768
C8 (MOS, Octyl) 1.5 – 8.5*  AJ0-8784 AJ0-8777 AJ0-8770
PFP (Pentafluorophenyl) 1.5 - 8.5* AJ0-8787 AJ0-8780 AJ0-8773
HILIC (HILIC) 2.0 - 7.5 AJ0-8786 AJ0-8779 AJ0-8772
Biphenyl (Biphenyl) 1.5 – 8.5*  AJ0-9209 AJ0-9208 AJ0-9207
Cartridges for Protein and Peptide Reversed Phase
Widepore C18 (ODS, Octadecyl) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-8783 – AJ0-8769
Widepore C8 (MOS, Octyl) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-8785 – AJ0-8771
Widepore C4 (Butyl) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-8899 – AJ0-8901
Peptide C18 (ODS, Octadecyl) 1.5 – 8.5* AJ0-8948 – AJ0-8946
*pH stable 1.5 - 8.5 under gradient conditions. pH stable 1.5 - 10 under isocratic conditions.
Part No. Description Unit Unit
AJ0-9000   SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridge Holder ea $ 105
 AJ0-9000 is the universal holder designed for use with 2.1 mm, 3.0 mm and 4.6 mm ID cartridges.
Designed for use with all core-shell and/or < 3 µm particle columns (< 20,000 psi / 1,378 bar)
2012 R&D 100                                                                                         Award Recipient
UHPLC Column Protection

Cellulose Nitrate Ester (MCE)* is recommended for
particle collection, sample pre-treatment, and chemotaxis
Ordering Information
Part No.
Pore Size
(μm)
Disc Diameter
(mm)
Membrane
Material Unit Price
Regenerated Cellulose (RC)
AF0-8440 0.45 13 RC 100/pk $ 110
AF0-8441 0.2 13 RC 100/pk 110
AF0-8442 0.2 25 RC 100/pk 130
AF0-8443 0.45 47 RC 100/pk 165
AF0-8444 0.2 47 RC 100/pk 165
PTFE (Teflon®)
AF0-0509 0.2 13 PTFE 100/pk $ 135
AF0-0511 0.2 25 PTFE 100/pk 135
AF0-0512 0.45 25 PTFE 100/pk 135
AF0-0513 0.2 47 PTFE 100/pk 185
AF0-0514 0.45 47 PTFE 100/pk 185
Cellulose Acetate (CA)
AF0-8436 0.45 25 CA 100/pk $ 95
AF0-8437 0.2 25 CA 100/pk 95
AF0-8438 0.45 47 CA 100/pk 105
Part No.
Pore Size
(μm)
Disc Diameter
(mm)
Membrane
Material Unit Price
AF0-8439 0.2 47 CA 100/pk 105
Part No.
Pore Size
(μm)
Disc
Diameter
(mm)
Membrane
Material Unit Price
Nylon (NY)
AF0-0500 0.45 13 Nylon 100/pk $ 135
AF0-0501 0.2 25 Nylon 100/pk 135
AF0-0502 0.45 25 Nylon 100/pk 135
AF0-0503 0.2 47 Nylon 100/pk 145
AF0-0504 0.45 47 Nylon 100/pk 145
Polyethersulfone (PES)
AF0-8445 0.2 25 PES 100/pk $ 130
AF0-8446 0.45 25 PES 100/pk 130
AF0-8447 0.2 47 PES 100/pk 179
AF0-8448 0.45 47 PES 100/pk 179
Cellulose Nitrate Ester (MCE)*
AF0-8454 0.45 47 MCE 100/pk $ 145
Mobile Phase Filtration
  USA     Tel: 310-212-0555    |    Canada     Tel: 800-543-3681    |    Puerto Rico       Tel: 800-541-4752
Phenomenex
 | Fax: 310-328-7768     Email: info@phenomenex.com     Web: www.phenomenex.com

The apparatus should be used with a water aspiration line, not a true
vacuum line, unless secured behind an appropriate safety shield.
Ordering Information
Part No. Description Unit Price
Complete Assembly
AH0-1566 FilterSys, 47 mm, 300 mL funnel with 1 L vacuum flask ea $ 359
AH0-3314 FilterSys, 47 mm, 500 mL funnel with 2 L vacuum flask ea 479
AH0-3315 FilterSys, 47 mm, 1000 mL funnel with 4 L vacuum flask ea 499
Component Parts
AH0-1567 Fritted support base, 47 mm, 40/35 taper ea $ 235
AH0-1568 Funnel, graduated, 300 mL, 47 mm ea 109
AH0-3323 Funnel, graduated, 500 mL, 47 mm ea 115
AH0-3324 Funnel, graduated, 1000 mL, 47 mm ea 139
AH0-1569 1 liter filter flask, 40/35 taper ea 155
AH0-3321 2 liter filter flask, 40/35 taper ea 179
AH0-3322 4 liter filter flask, 40/35 taper ea 209
AH0-1570 Aluminum clamp, 47 mm ea 85
Ordering Information
Solvent Pickup Adapter
Part No. Description Unit Price
AH0-2947 Mobile Phase Pickup Adapter, 47 mm ea $ 155
Mobile Phase Filtration
  USA     Tel: 310-212-0555    |    Canada     Tel: 800-543-3681    |    Puerto Rico       Tel: 800-541-4752
Phenomenex
 | Fax: 310-328-7768     Email: info@phenomenex.com     Web: www.phenomenex.com
22
M
o
b
ile
 P
ha
se
 F
ilt
ra
ti
o
n HPLC Mobile Phase Reservoir
• Low-leaching (low alkali), borosilicate glass
• Chemically inert (no plasticizers), internal PTFE seal
Replacement Valve Cap
For GL45 Neck Mobile Phase Reservoirs
• Valve caps provide an inert PTFE (Teflon®) seal against the solvents inside. An all-
Teflon block design with stainless steel heli-coils grips the Teflon tubing.
• Supplied with 1/8 in. fitted tubes, will not twist when tightened
• Pressure rated to 15 psi (1 bar) and autoclavable
Bottle Filter Cap
Reduce solvent evaporation and gas absorption
Bottle filter caps ensure constant pH levels and increase chromatography reproducibility
by minimizing the reabsorption of dissolved gases back into the solvent
• All cap parts are compatible with most common HPLC solvents
• Neatly seals to prevent particulates from entering the solvent bottle
Ordering Information
Reservoir and Valve Cap Assembly
Part No. Description Unit Price
AH0-4142 HPLC Reservoir, 1000 mL clear glass, GL45 wide-mouth, includes
3-way Valve Cap
ea $ 239
AH0-4143 HPLC Reservoir, 2000 mL clear glass, GL45 wide-mouth, includes
3-way Valve Cap
ea 249
Ordering Information
Replacement Valve Cap for GL45 Threaded Bottles
Part No. Description Unit Price
AH0-4141 3-Way Valve Cap, GL45 threads, solid PTFE (Teflon®) block
construction
ea $ 205
Ordering Information
Filter Cap
Part No. Description Cap Size Unit Price
AH0-1565 Filter Reservoir Cap 38 mm ea $ 95
  USA     Tel: 310-212-0555    |    Canada     Tel: 800-543-3681    |    Puerto Rico       Tel: 800-541-4752
Phenomenex
 | Fax: 310-328-7768     Email: info@phenomenex.com     Web: www.phenomenex.com
23
M
o
b
ile P
hase Filtratio
n
Inlet Filters
Protect HPLC pump heads and check valves
The Solvent Saver™ Inlet Filters minimize costly system repairs and reduce system
downtime  by filtering solvents before analysis. Phenomenex offers two types of
solvent inlet filters to fit your analysis: Metal-Free/Biocompatible and Stainless Steel.
Metal-Free / Biocompatible
This is a great choice for sensitive biochromatography and ion chromatography
applications where metal surfaces may corrode or interact with samples.
• Flat bottom design uses all available mobile phase
• High surface area for long filter life
Stainless Steel
The best option for general applications that use non-corrosive chemicals.
• Protects pumps and check valves
• Easy to replace
• Low cost
Universal �t adapter
(sold separately AQ0-8339)
slip-�ts onto 1.5, 2.2 or
3.0 mm ID tubing
1/4 in.-28 angeless
�tting (included) attaches
to 1/8 in. OD tubing
PEEK® Filter
Ordering Information
Solvent Saver Inlet Filter - Metal-Free
Part No. Description Unit Price
AH0-1562 Solvent Saver Inlet Filter with 10 µm PEEK
filter with Flangeless fitting for 1/8 in. OD tubing
ea $ 115
AQ0-8339 Solvent Saver Unifit Adapter, Tri-Step Tubing Connector, PEEK ea 35
AQ0-2949 Flangeless Nut and Ferrule for 1/16 in. OD tubing,